
2015 Basketball Playoffs 

(Including Sub-Regional round) 

 

Area Tournaments 

-- Area tournament brackets due on Wednesday, Jan. 28, 10 a.m. 

-- Areas will have a range to complete each tournament from: 

GIRLS: Sat., Jan. 31 thru Friday, Feb. 6 

(Default dates for girls are Feb. 2, 4 and 6) 

BOYS: Sat., Jan. 31 thru Saturday, Feb. 7 

(Default dates for boys are Feb. 3, 5 and 7) 

 

Sub-Regional Round 

-- Girls Sub-Regional, Monday, Feb. 9 

-- Boys Sub-Regional, Tuesday, Feb. 10 

 

Regional Tournament 

SEMIFINALS  

Thursday, Feb. 12 – (2 classes, 8 semifinal games including: Class 7A: 4 games, 9, 10:30 a.m., noon, 1:30 p.m.) 

Friday, Feb. 13 – (2 classes, 8 games) 

Saturday, Feb. 14 – (2 classes, 8 games) 

Monday, Feb. 16 – (1 class, 4 semifinal games and Class 7A finals: girls and boys finals) 

 



FINALS  

Tuesday, Feb. 17 – (3 classes, 6 finals) 

Wednesday, Feb. 18 – (3 classes, 6 finals) 

Thursday, Feb. 19 – Additional date if needed 

 

STATE TOURNAMENT 

Saturday, Feb. 21 – State Tournament Coaches Meeting 

Play begins 

Monday, Feb. 23 thru Saturday, Feb. 28) 

  Basketball Playoff Calendar       

            

Mon. 1/26 Tues., 1/27 Wed. 1/28 Thurs. 1/29 Fri.  1/30 Sat. 1/31 

  Last day for area play Area bracket due 10 a.m.     
Area Tourneys can 
begin 

Mon. 2/2 Tues. 2/3 Wed. 2/4 Thurs. 2/5 Fri. 2/6 Sat. 2/7 

Area Tourneys Area Tourneys Area Tourneys Area Tourneys Girls Area Tourneys end Boys Area Tourneys end 

Mon. 2/9 Tues. 2/10 Wed. 2/11 Thurs. 2/12 Fri. 2/13 Sat. 2/14 

Girls Sub-Region Boys Sub-Region   

Region semis 
 (2 classes, 7A 
plays first) Region semis (2 classes) Region semis  (2 classes) 

Mon. 2/16 Tues. 2/17 Wed. 2/18 Thurs. 2/19 Fri. 2/20 Sat. 2/21 

Region semis (1 class) 
7A finals – Boys & Girls 

Region Finals 
(2 classes – Boys & 
Girls) 

Region Finals 
(2 classes –   Boys & 
Girls) 

CLASS FINALS   IF 
NEEDED   State Tourney meeting 

Mon. 2/23 Tues. 2/24 Wed. 2/25 Thurs. 2/26 Fri. 2/27 Sat. 2/28 

8 semifinals 8 semifinals 8 semifinals 4 semis, 2 finals 6 finals 6 finals 

 


